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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 
REGION 10 

1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900 
Seattle, WA 98101-3140 

OFFIO' or
. REGIONAl.. COUNSEl. 

July 15, 2013 

Via Facsimile and U.S. Mail 

U.s. Environmental Protection Agency 
Clerk: of the BOaJ.-d 
Environlnental Appeals Boru:d 
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue. NW 
Mail Code·ll03M 
Washington, DC 20460-0001 

Re: . Alyeska Pipeline Sel'vice Company, Valdez Marine Tetnunal 
Appeal No. NPD;ES 12-04 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed please find the oliginal Status Report. in the above ..referenced matter. which 
was sent via fac.iniile on July 15~ 2013. If you have. any questions, please call me at (206) 553 .. 
1477. 

Sincerely, 

Courtney 1. Weber 
Assistant Regional Counsel 

Enclosure 

co; Svcnd Brandt...Erichscn (via electronic mail) 

From- To-USEPA ENVIRONMENTAL Pal' OOZ 
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DC CEI Vr-Oi\L "-t ~ 

E.P.. 

'-~il.J JUL \~ PH 3: 

ENVlR. APPEALS BOft..RO 

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMBNTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 


EN.VIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD 


In the Matter of: 

Alyeska Pipeline Service Company, 
Valdez Marinc Terminal 

NPDES Pel'Dlit No. AK-002324-8 

) 
) Appeal No. NPDES 12-04 
) 
) S'fATUS REPORT 
) 
) 

) 

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 10 (Region), 8.ft:er consultation with 

Alyeska Pipeline Service Company (Alyeska), respectfully submits this Status Report pursuant 

to the Envh'olUuental App'eals Board's (EAB) March 227 2013 Order Granting Motion for Stay 

of Proceedings (Order). In its Order, the EAB stayed the above-captioned matter until August 

20.2013. The BAB further directed the Region to 4~appiise the [BAB] of its progress in 

completing the teJ."IIl~ of the ~ettlen1.ent" in consultation with Alyeska. 

. On July lOt 2013, the Region issued fot public 'notioe and OOnln'lent a proposed 

modification of Alyeska's National Pollutant Discharge Elimination Systeln (NPDES) Permit 

No. AK..Q02324...8 (Pennit). The proposed modification reflects the ~ettlement reached with 

Alyeska. The public comment period on'the proposed modification ends on August 9,2013. 

Assuming the Region docs not receive a significant amount of comments that would watl'ant a 

STATUS REPORT - 1 

Appeal No. NPDES '2~04 


Received 07-16-2013 1.:23 From-

U.s. Environmental Protection A.gency 
1200 Sixth A'Venue, Suite 900 
Seattle, Washington 98101 

(206) 553-1037 

To-USEPA ENVIRONMENTAL Pal' 003 



JUL/15/2013IMON 11: 17 AM FAX No. P. 004 

1 


2 


3 


4 


:; 

6 


7 


8 


9 


10 


11 


12 


13 


14 


15 


16 


17 


18 


19 


20 


21 


22 


23 


24' 


25 


reconsideration of the proposed modification, the Region anticipates that it will be able to 

complete the action by August 20.2013. 

DATED: July IS, 2013 

Of Counsel: 

Pooja Parikh 
Attorney Advisor 
Water Law Office 
Office of General Counsel 
(202) S64~0839 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Assistant Regional Counsel 

EPA Region 10 

1200 Sixth Avenue, Suite 900, ORC-IS8 

Seattle, WA 98101 

Tel: 206-553-1477 

Fax:206~553·0163 

U.S. Environmcotal Protection Agc.lcy 
1201} Sixth Avenue, Suite 900 

SeA~e, VV.shington 98101 


(206) 553-1037 


From- To-USEPA ENVIRONMENTAL Pale 004 

STATUS REPORT - 2 

Appe~I No. NPD;ES 12-04 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that the foregoing "Status 'Report" was sent to the following persons, in the 
lllanncr specified, 011 the date below: 

Original by facsimile and U.S. Mail to: 

u.s. Environmental Protection Agency 

Clerk of the Board 

Environnlental Appeals Board 

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue" NW 

Mail Code 1103M 

Washington~ DC 20460..0001 

Fax. No.~ (202) 233-0121 


By electronic mail to: 

Svend Brandt-Erichsen 

Matten Law PLLC . 

I 19] Second Avenue, Ste: 2200 
Seattle, W A 98110 

Email: sVendbe@nlartenlaw.com 


DATED: J~dy IS, 2013 

ourtney Weber 
Assista.nt Regional Counsel 
U.S. EPA. Region 10 

STATUS REPORT - 3 
Appeal No. NPD8S 12-04. 

u.s. Envb:onmental ProtedioD Agen~y 
1200 Sixth A venue, Suite 900 
Seattle, WilShingtoD 98101 

(266) 553 ..1037 

Recoived 07-16-2013 13123 From- To-USEPA ENVIRONMENTAL Pa,. 00& 
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